Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014

Finance Portfolio

Question reference number: F111
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Corporate cars

Question:

1. How cars are owned by each department/agency?

2. Where is the car/s located?

3. What is the car/s used for?

4. What is the cost of each car from 7 September 2013 to date?
5. How far did each car travel from 7 September 2013 to date?

Answer:

Department /| Response

Agency
Finance 1. Nil.
2. N/A.
3. N/A.
4. N/A.
5. N/A.
AEC The AEC does not own any vehicles. All pool vehicles are leased under the SG Fleet contract administered for government by the Department of Finance and Deregulation.
ComSuper 1. Nil.
2. -5.N/A.
Commonwealth | 1. Nil
Superannuation 2. N/A
Corporation 3. N/A
4. N/A
5. N/A
Future Fund 1. None.
Management 2. N/A
Agency 3. NA
4. N/A
5. NA

